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Town of Arlington, Massachusetts
730 Massachusetts Ave., Arlington, MA 02476
Phone: 781-316-3000

webmaster@town.arlington.ma.us

Building Committee Minutes 11/23/2010

TOWN OF ARLINGTON
MINUTES
COMMITTEE MEETING
PERMANENT TOWN BUILDING COMMITTEE
Tuesday, November 23, 2010

PRESENT: John Cole, Robert Jefferson, Suzanne Robinson, Bill Shea, Michael Boujoulian
ABSENT: Brian Sullivan, Rob Juusola, Mark Miano, Jeff Thielman,
Meeting was called to order at 8:00 a.m.

The following invoices were reviewed and approved for payment:

Stratton School

Turowski2 Architects #6 Phase 1 Construction Admin $ 32,126.63
#7 Phase 2 Design Development $32,781.54

Highland Fire Station

Donham & Sweeney # 16 Phase Il Construction $7,497.00

Briggs Engineering # 51236 testing $472.00

# 51362 testing $120.00

# 51461 testing $ 330.00

# 51808 testing $ 367.50

# 51924 testing $573.00

PMA # 03304-18 September $9,642.84

Castagna Construction #4 $112,155.67

Central Fire Station

Donham & Sweeney #12 Phase Il Construction $2,182.46

PMA # 03304-17 August $ 8,670.00

Castagna Construction # 4 $292,136.78
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PMA (Central & Highland) #03304-19

Community Safety Building

Chapman Waterproofing # 4246-04

Ammondson Architects
Ammondson Architects
Ammondson Architects
Ammondson Architects
Ammondson Architects
Ammondson Architects
Ammondson Architects

#1949 Phase 1 Construction Admin
#1963 Phase 1 Construction Admin
#1965 Phase 1 Construction Admin
#1980 Phase 1 Construction Admin
#1982 Phase 1 Construction Admin
#1964 Phase Il 65% complete
#1981 Phase Il 75% complete

$5,918.56

$ 149,921.10

$7,231.09
$7,331.20
$5,531.12
$5,341.43
$ 5,208.79

$10,970.19
$ 36,864.82

Change order approved for Ammondson Architects, $1,906.00 for additional services at the Community Safety

Building.

Change order # 12 for Chapman Waterproofing for $1,584.00.

Minutes approved for October 5th and October 19th, November 2nd.

Adjourned at 8:30 a.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Bill Shea
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